Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army control of the consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the

of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 8-10-89-A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- whereas, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is the owner of a parcel of land known as the "Carlton Property", Oneida Indian Reservation, Brown County, Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin leased the Carlton Property to Oak Ridge Plaza, Inc., 1301 Missouri Boulevard, Jefferson City, Missouri, 65109 for the development of a shopping center, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin will purchase from Oak Ridge Plaza, Inc. two parcels of land more particularly described in the attached revised lease as Parcel #2, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin desires to lease Parcel #2 to Oak Ridge Plaza, Inc., and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin desires to revise the Carlton Property lease to Oak Ridge Plaza, Inc. to include Parcel #2.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Business Committee in session assembled, hereby approves the attached revised Carlton Property lease with Oak Ridge Plaza, Inc. to include Parcel #2, and such revised lease incorporated by reference into this resolution, and

Resolution # 8-10-89-9Page 2 of 2

2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is hereby authorized to execute the documents.

CERTIFICATION

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary
Oneida Tribe of Indians of WI